
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

  
 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE, 
Government of India, New Delhi 

 

Dated: 13.11.2017 
 

AMENDMENT No. – 3 
 

 

Project Name:  Tender for “Construction of Hospital & Medical College for All 
India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) at Raebareli, Uttar 
Pradesh (U.P.)”. 

Tender No.   HSCC/PMSSY/MOH&FW/Raebareli/PG-II/2017, dated: 18.10.2017 
  

The bidders may note that the following provisions for the Clause 10 CA may be included in their 

bids by the bidders: 
  
Clause Ref. Existing Provision May be read as 
Volume II 
(GCC) 
Schedule – F 
Clause 10 CA 
(as amended 
vide 
Amendment 
No.1 dated 
07.11.2017) 

Shall be read as follows: 
 
Base price of all the materials covered 
under Clause 10CA: 
 
*Cement-OPC Rs. 4800/- per MT 
(excluding GST) 
 
*Reinforcement Steel – 
Primary Manufacturer Rs. 34,500/- per 
MT 
(excluding GST) 

Shall be read as follows: 
 
Base price of all the materials covered 
under Clause 10CA: 
 
*Cement-OPC Rs. 4375/- per MT 
(excluding GST) 
 
*Reinforcement Steel – 
Primary Manufacturer Rs. 34,500/- per MT 
(excluding GST) 

Volume II 
(GCC)  
Clause 1 (ii) 
Performance 
Guarantee 

Performance Bank Guarantee will be 
valid up to six months beyond the defect 
liability period or the extended period, 
thereof. In case the time for completion of 
work gets enlarged, the contractor shall 
get the validity of Performance Guarantee 
extended to cover such enlarged time for 
completion of defect liability period. 
After recording of the completion 
certificate of defect liability period by the 
competent authority (next higher authority 
to the Engineer-in-charge), the 
performance guarantee shall be returned 
to the contractor, without any interest. 

The Performance Guarantee shall be 
initially valid up to the stipulated date of 
completion plus sixty days beyond that. In 
case the time for completion of work gets 
enlarged, the contractor  shall  get  the  
validity of  Performance  Guarantee  
extended  to  cover  such enlarged time for 
completion of work. After recording of the 
completion certificate for the work by the 
competent authority, the performance 
guarantee shall be returned to the 
contractor, without any interest. The BG 
should be kept alive till the completion or 
extended period whichever is later and 
expenses of renewal thereof are the 
responsibility of the Contractor. 

 

This amendment shall form integral part of bid document and should be submitted along with the 
bid.  All other terms & Conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged. 
 

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC e-tender portal 
http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC and http://www.hsccltd.co.in as corrigendum/amendments 



 

Page 2 of 2 
 

etc., if any, will be notified on this portal only and separate advertisement will not be made for 
this.  
                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                          (- Sd -) 

Chief General Manager (PG-II), HSCC (India) Ltd., 
For & on behalf of MOH&FW, Govt. of India, New Delhi 


